DualCompression Hindfoot Nail
Surgical Technique
04	 DualCompression Hindfoot Nail
04	 Introduction
04	 Indications
04	 DualCompression Internal Compression Mechanism
05	 DualCompression Hindfoot Nail Overview
06	 Back Table Layout

cPRP and BMA tray ABS-2016-01
DualCompression Hindfoot Nail﻿  |  31
Ordering Information
DualCompression Hindfoot Nail System (AR-9090S)
Hindfoot nail targeting guide AR-9091-01
Hindfoot nail attachment arm AR-9091-01A
Hindfoot nail attachment bolt AR-9091-01B
Hindfoot nail cable tensioner AR-9091-02
Reamer head, flexible, end cutting, 9.0 mm AR-9091-04
Reamer head, flexible, 9.5 mm AR-9091-05
Reamer head, flexible, 10 mm AR-9091-06
Reamer head, flexible, 10.5 mm AR-9091-07
Reamer head, flexible, 11 mm AR-9091-08
Reamer head, flexible, 11.5 mm AR-9091-09
Reamer head, flexible, 12 mm AR-9091-10
Reamer head, flexible, 12.5 mm AR-9091-11
Reamer head, flexible, 13 mm AR-9091-12
Reamer head, flexible, 13.5 mm AR-9091-13
Reamer head, flexible, 14 mm AR-9091-14
Reamer head, flexible, 14.5 mm AR-9091-15
Tissue protection sleeve, qty. 2 AR-9091-17
Drill sleeve, 4.2 mm, qty. 2 AR-9091-18
Trocar, 4.2 mm, qty. 2 AR-9091-19
Profile drill, 6.3 mm AR-9091-62
Flexible reamer shaft, 369 mm, qty. 2 AR-9091-20
Soft tissue protection sleeve, 3 mm AR-9091-22
Guidewire sleeve, 3.0 mm AR-9091-23
Drive shaft, T20 hexalobe, qty. 2 AR-9091-24
Hexalobe driver, T20, qty. 2 AR-8970-03
Mini joint distractor/compressor AR-8970JD
Screw depth-measuring device AR-9091-25
Hex torque limiter, 7/32 in AR-9091-26
Extraction rod AR-9091-27
Freehand depth-measuring device, qty. 2 AR-9091-28
Impaction rod AR-9091-31
T-handle, Hudson, ratcheting, hybrid AR-9091-32
Handle, large, ratcheting, cannulated, AO AR-8970RH
Screwdriver, T20 hexalobe AR-9091-34
Mallet, slotted AR-9231-21
DualCompression hindfoot fusion system case AR-9090C
Implants and Disposables (AR-9090I)
Screws
Low profile screws, cortical, Ti,
5.0 mm × 20 mm – 32 mm (2.0 mm increments) AR-9050-20-32
Low profile screws, cortical, Ti,
5.0 mm × 35 mm – 60 mm (5.0 mm increments) AR-9050-35-60
Headless screws, cortical, Ti,
5.0 mm × 50 mm – 120 mm (5.0 mm increments) AR-9050-50H-120H
DualCompression Hindfoot Nails
Hindfoot nail, 10.5 mm × 180 mm AR-9090-01S
Hindfoot nail, 10.5 mm × 210 mm AR-9090-02S
Hindfoot nail, 10.5 mm × 240 mm AR-9090-03S
Hindfoot nail, 10.5 mm × 300 mm AR-9090-04S
Hindfoot nail, 11.5 mm × 180 mm AR-9090-05S
Hindfoot nail, 11.5 mm × 210 mm AR-9090-06S
Hindfoot nail, 11.5 mm × 240 mm AR-9090-07S
Hindfoot nail, 11.5 mm × 300 mm AR-9090-08S
Hindfoot nail, 12.5 mm × 180 mm AR-9090-09S
Hindfoot nail, 12.5 mm × 210 mm AR-9090-10S
Hindfoot nail, 12.5 mm × 240 mm AR-9090-11S
Hindfoot nail, 12.5 mm × 300 mm AR-9090-12S
Nail End Caps
DualCompression hindfoot nail end cap, standard AR-9090-13EC
DualCompression hindfoot nail end cap, 2.5 mm AR-9090-14EC
DualCompression hindfoot nail end cap, 5.0 mm AR-9090-15EC
DualCompression hindfoot nail end cap, 10 mm* AR-9090-16EC
Disposables
Traction screw, mini joint distractor, 20 mm, qty. 2 AR-8950JD-02
Stepped reamer, 8.5 mm AR-9091-03
Drill, calibrated, 4.2 mm, qty. 2 AR-9091-42
Hindfoot nail, cable, SS, sterile AR-9091C-17S
Freehand drill, 4.2 mm, qty. 2 AR-9091F-42
Guidewire, ball tip, 3.0 mm × 600 mm, sterile AR-9091BK-30S